BRITISH COLUMBIA FINANCIAL TIMES 15

Mining Throughout British Columbia

Shipments and Receipts at Trail Smelter—Lucky Jim Zinc
Mine Increasing Shipments—Sale of Telkwa Properties

—Development in Kcotenay Mine.

The following are ore receipts at the Consolidated
Smelter in T'rail for the period from March 1st to 7th, 1916:

East Kootenay.

Sullivan

St. Eugene

Week.
1,518

Lead Queen

onarch

Total

Nelson and Ymir.
Emerald

Ueen

1,518

30

Total

: Rossland.
Centre Star

¢ Roi

Le Roi No. 2

elvet

2,138
2,907
247

Total

Slocan and Ainsworth.

Apex

5,292

Black Prince

Blue Bel

Omstock

ork-Province

nterprise
lorence

alena Farm

ewitt

Highlan'd

ucky Thought

Martin

eteor

Noong
No. 1.7

ﬁamblér-Cariboo

€CO .,

Rutp

Slocan Star

tandard

tica

Consolidated Receipts.

Onanzy

B

Ohanza (Bossburg)

£

€ntre Star

Mstock

2,138

Cork~P »
Delphi‘; ?fnce

Ernel‘ald

Entﬂ‘prise

G°1'€nce
alena Farm

HeWitt ........

I‘Iighland .

ﬁ“dson Bay

on Mask "

Year.
11,600
153
78

17

11,848

282
65

347

32,283
20.5/0
2,569
55

60,255

26
28
1,203
13
6
29
241
163
79
36
78
30
15
61
1,601
236
53
111
263
918
84
22

5,498

26
2,099

1,203
145

09
32283
k3

29
254
29
241
163
79
36
76
385

Week. Year.

Kioystone = . asiisc 0 & iR oEen 97
Knob Hill s 74 582
Lanark ... 28 50
Le Roi 2,907 25,370
Le Roi No. 2 247 2,569
Lead Queen 78
Lucky Thought - 78 78
Martin 30
Meteor 15
Monarch 39
No. 1 . 160 1,601
Noonday 61
Queen 65
Rambler-Cariboo 236
Reco 39
Ruth 139
Sally : 30
Silver Standard St 157
Slocan Star 263
Standard 172 928
St. Eugene 153
Sullivan 1518 11600
Torm Thumb . . 267
United Copper 1,587
Utica 84
Velvetzeon 5 i o e e G R g e 33
Malsima = o s 22
Nellowlacketo 0 =5 2 =0 S 52
Totals ... 7,562 86,405

—Trail News.

With the clearing of the line between the Lucky Jim
mine and Rambler, shipments have been resumed from the
Jim to the mill at Rosebery.

Reports from the mine indicate that shipments to the
mill will be continued without interruption from now on
and in increasing quantities. With the thawing out of the
flume and the accessibility of water, the mill is now in a
position to handle a larger proportion of the Lucky Jim
ores than formerly. Tt is said that in spite of the block on
the railway, and the suspension of shipments that resulted,
the work of taking out ore has been going forward with
splendid results, and the management looks forward to a
long period of large shipments.

Stockholders in the Telkwa Mines, Limited, which
owns large copper deposits near the headwaters of the
Telkwa River, British Columbia, stand to make a substan-
tial profit as a result of the bonding of the property to
Thomas Jefferson, of New York. J. J. Campbell, of Willow
Point, put through the deal, the completion of which will
give shareholders about 30 cents per share.

Mr. Jefferson has also bonded a number of claims
owned by Mr. Campbell and associates which adjoin the
Telkwa mines. With other properties that he has taken
over in the same district, he has control of 1,000 acres of
copper claims.

A crew of men and supplies have been taken up to the
mine. Camp buildings are being constructed and develop-
ment will be actively pursued.

The Lucky Strike and Wisconsin mines, which several
years ago created quite an excitement in the Kootenay Dis-
trict, are to be developed, equipped and operated on a most
extensive scale this summer if the General Mining, Milling
& Leasing Company is able to carry out its plan of financing
them, which calls for an expenditure of $250,000.

The property under option is located on a tributary of
Midge Creek, which flows into Kootenay Lake from the
west at Kootenay Landing. It lies about seven miles back
from the lake. It has been quite extensively developed by
Finch & Campbell, and was examined and reported on by
Keffer & Johns.



