## Mining Throughout British Columbia

Shipments and Receipts at Trail Smelter—Mine Increasing Shipments—Sale of To—Development in Kootenay Mine.	Lucky J	im Zinc operties
The following are ore receipts at t smelter in Trail for the period from March East Kootenay.	he Cons	olidated
	Week.	Year.
Sullivan	1,518	11,600
ot. Eugene		153
Lead Queen Monarch		78 17
-condi (I)		
Total	1,518	11,848
Nelson and Ymir.		
Emerald	. 30	282
Queen		65
Total	30	347
Rossland.		017
Centre Star	2,138	32,283
Le Roi	2,907	25,370
Le Roi No. 2	247	2,569
Velvet		33
Total	5,292	60,255
Slocan and Ainsworth.	0,272	00,200
Apex		26
Dlack Prince		28
rue Bell		1,203
Comstock		13
Cork-Province Enterprise		6 29
Florence Gales P	61	241
Salella Harm		163
11eWiff		79
- Smann		36
Marky I nought	. 10	78
Wetenr		30 15
VOII(13V		61
. 1	. 160	1,601
Rambler-Cariboo		236
Ruth		39 111
Slocan Star		263
	172	918
		84
Yakima		22
THE STATE OF THE S		F 400
	. 393	5,498
Consolidated Receipts.		
Apex		26
Attica Ben H		44
		2,099
Blue Rell		28 1,203
Donanza		1,203
Donanga (Donahuma)		09
Centre Star	2,138	32.283
		13
Delphia		6 29
Cmerald		254
Interprise		29
Florence	. 61	241
Galena Farm Hewitt		163
Highland		79
rudson Poss	76	36 76
Iron Mack	. 70	305

	Week.	Year.
Keystone		97
Knob Hill	74	582
Lanark	28	50
Le Roi	2,907	25,370
Le Roi No. 2	247	2,569
Lead Queen		78
Lucky Thought	78	78
Martin		30
Meteor		15
Monarch		39
No. 1	160	1,601
Noonday		61
Queen	************	65
Rambler-Cariboo		236
Reco		39
Ruth	***************************************	139
Sally		30
Silver Standard	31	157
Slocan Star		263
Standard	172	928
St. Eugene		153
Sullivan	1,518	11,600
Tom Thumb	-,	267
United Copper		1,587
Utica		84
Velvet		33
Yakima		22
Yellow Jacket		52
THE WINDSHIP OF THE SECOND		
Totals	7,562	86,405
	Trail Ne	ws.
337:41- 411: C 41- 1: 1 4	.1 -	

With the clearing of the line between the Lucky Jim mine and Rambler, shipments have been resumed from the

Jim to the mill at Rosebery.

Reports from the mine indicate that shipments to the mill will be continued without interruption from now on and in increasing quantities. With the thawing out of the flume and the accessibility of water, the mill is now in a position to handle a larger proportion of the Lucky Jim ores than formerly. It is said that in spite of the block on the railway, and the suspension of shipments that resulted, the work of taking out ore has been going forward with splendid results, and the management looks forward to a long period of large shipments.

Stockholders in the Telkwa Mines, Limited, which owns large copper deposits near the headwaters of the Telkwa River, British Columbia, stand to make a substantial profit as a result of the bonding of the property to Thomas Jefferson, of New York. J. J. Campbell, of Willow Point, put through the deal, the completion of which will

give shareholders about 30 cents per share.

Mr. Jefferson has also bonded a number of claims owned by Mr. Campbell and associates which adjoin the Telkwa mines. With other properties that he has taken over in the same district, he has control of 1,000 acres of copper claims.

A crew of men and supplies have been taken up to the mine. Camp buildings are being constructed and develop-

ment will be actively pursued.

72

The Lucky Strike and Wisconsin mines, which several years ago created quite an excitement in the Kootenay District, are to be developed, equipped and operated on a most extensive scale this summer if the General Mining, Milling & Leasing Company is able to carry out its plan of financing them, which calls for an expenditure of \$250,000.

The property under option is located on a tributary of Midge Creek, which flows into Kootenay Lake from the west at Kootenay Landing. It lies about seven miles back from the lake. It has been quite extensively developed by Finch & Campbell, and was examined and reported on by Keffer & Johns.